RESOLUTION NO. 2005-203

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OR HIS DESIGNEE
TO EXTEND THE TERM AND AMEND THE AGREEMENTS AS NECESSARY WITH
LP2A, WILLDAN, HARRIS & ASSOCIATES, PSOMAS, PMC AND KLEINFELDER

WHEREAS, LP2A, Willdan, Harris & Associates, Psomas, PMC and Kleinfelder have provided development services to the City of Elk Grove and its citizens under the management of the City; and

WHEREAS, on June 22, 2005, the City Council of the City of Elk Grove authorized the extension of the contract with Interwest for an additional four years; and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove acknowledges the extraordinary value of maintaining the continuity of service through expert staff dedicated to projects currently in progress; and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove desires to continue receiving consulting services from these firms for development and other professional services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager or his designee to extend the term for four years and amend the agreements as necessary with LP2A, Willdan, Harris & Associates, Psomas, PMC and Kleinfelder.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 13th day of July 2005.

DANIEL BRIGGS, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

AS TO FORM:

ATTEST:

PEGGY E. JACKSON, CITY CLERK

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2005-203

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 13th day of July, 2005 by the following vote:

AYES 4: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Soares, Briggs, Leary,

NOES 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT 1: COUNCILMEMBERS: Cooper

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California